the newly created Division of Tax Appeals (see generally, Tax Law Article 40). All references hereinafter to the 
State Tax Commission shall be deemed references to the Division of Tax Appeals. 

59. On June 16, 1983, O&Y delivered to AMEX the "Purchase Price" of One Hundred 

Sixty Million Dollars ($160,000,000) under Section 4 of the Agreement of Sale by wire transfer 

of Federal funds which amount constituted the consideration for the Broad Street Transaction. 

60. The Purchase Price was transferred into the following designated account and its 

receipt was confirmed by Morgan Guaranty Trust Company on June 16, 1983: